Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Elizabeth A. BUCK	03/12/2007
Graeme GRIFFIN	03/12/2007
Sharon M. BARR	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Pinelawn Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60781877
Application Number:	11717545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)845-0582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-962-2035

Email: epascual@osip.com

Correspondent Name: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Address Line 1: 41 Pinelawn Road
Address Line 2: Eridelma Pascual

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OS-10050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fridelma Pascual

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0857

500656832

60781

088 HC

Total Attachments: 3 source=os-10050#page1.tif source=os-10050#page2.tif source=os-10050#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021580 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Elizabeth A. BUCK, Graeme GRIFFIN, and Sharon M. BARR (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "Combined Treatment With An EGFR Kinase Inhibitor And An Agent That Sensitizes Tumor Cells To The Effects Of EGFR Kinase Inhibitors", which will be filed as a regular US patent application (OSI Docket No. OS-10050) on March 13, 2007, claiming priority to a US provisional patent application that was filed in the United States of America on March 13, 2006 (Serial No. 60/781,877).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 41 Pinelawn Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefore in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications derived there from and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application, continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said invention.

1

Officials in the United States of Patents resulting from said appreciations thereof to Patent Application No	eby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office of America and in any other countries to issue any and all olication, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, including U.S. (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby d have the full right to convey the entire interest herein ecuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict
encumbrance has been or will	be made or entered into which would conflict with this
agreement.	
Inventor (Elizabeth A. Buck)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: US	Pagidangar 91 Avalor Ciralo Smithtown NV 11787
Date: 3/12/07	Post Office Address: 77 Scummis St., Huntington, NY 11743 Place of Signing: FARMING DAVE, NY
•	nowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
My Commission Expires January 03, 2010	My Commission Expires: JAD. 03, 2010
Inventor (Graeme Griffin)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: GB	Residence: 31 Fiesta Drive, Centereach, NY 11720 USA
	Post Office Address:
Date: <u>03/12/07</u> ,	Place of Signing: FARMING DALE, NY
On this date, MRRCH 12, 30	, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me
and executed this document and ackn	owledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
CAROL M. NUNZIATO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01NU6139243	Sun The Typto
Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires January 03, 2010	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.) My Commission Expires: TAN, 03, 2010

OS-10050

Inventor (Sharon M. Barr)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: .) have Barr
Citizenship: US	Residence: 16 Rogers Avenue, Huntington, NY 11743, USA
Date: 3/12/07,	Post Office Address:Place of Signing:FARMING DALF, NY
	, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me cknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document. CAROL M. NUNZIATO NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YO NO. 01NU6139243 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires January 98,	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)

3